KERRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL - KERRY CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

Cyngor Cymuned Ceri / Kerry Community Council
Serving the villages of Kerry, Sarn and Dolfor.
Clerk: Ria Roberts, Oak Cottage, Sarn, Newtown. SY16 4HG Contact: 01686 671275
email. clerk@kerrycommunitycouncil.gov.uk

KERRY CEMETERY CHARGES.
Effective from 30th June 2024 - Approved

Charge Description Fee Charges from 30/06/2024
To purchase the right for interment in: £425.00*
A new grave. Single/Double.
To purchase the right to internment in: £265.00*
An existing or pre-purchased grave.
Plot Identification Search (if plot number not provided) £50.00
Internment of cremated remains in: £295.00*

A new cremation plot.

Internment of additional cremated remains in; £225.00*

An existing cremation plot.

Plot Identification Search (if plot number not provided) £50.00

Erection of a memorial £225.00
Additional inscription on a memorial NC

A Stillborn or child under 18 years residing within the Kerry NC

Ward.

A Stillborn or child under 18 years residing outside the Kerry NC

Ward.

Genealogy Research £50.00 per hour

*A 100% surcharge will be added if the deceased has never resided in the Kerry Ward.

A £25.00 fee discount for direct payment (excluding genealogy research and Plot Identification Research) - please see your invoice
for details or email clerk@kerrycommunitycouncil.gov.uk.

Please note the advance purchase of plots is no longer available.

Kerry Cemetery Regulations can be downloaded at: http://www.kerrycommunitycouncil.gov.uk/Council Assets 47661.aspx
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